

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2024

Chandraprakash Gorakhanath SinghPETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Thorough Addl. Govt.pledeRESPONDENT
Highc Court Bombay**

Mr. S. R. Mishra for Petitioner

**Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP with Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for
State, Respondent No. 1 to 3**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 13th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)