

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2024**

Chandraprakash Gorakhanath Singh

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Satish Mishra a/w Adv. Janmajay Singh and Adv. Ameya Tawade for
Petitioner.

Mr. Dipesh Shiroya, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**
DATE : 22nd January 2026

P.C. :

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
- 1.1) At his request, stand over to 3rd February 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**