

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2024

Chandraprakash Gorakhanath SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thorough Addi. Govt.pledeRESPONDENT
Highc Court Bombay

Adv. Satish Mishra, Adv. Pankaj Mishra, Adv. Simran
Shirvoikar, Adv. Divya Ranpise for Petitioner
Shri Dipesh Siroya, AGP OS for Respondent- State of
Maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State,S.O. to 17/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)