

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3158 OF 2024

Chandraprakash Gorakhnath SinghPetitioner
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Satish R. Mishra a/w Adv. Janmajay Singh & Ms. Divya Ranpise, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 - State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PC.:-

1) Despite granting sufficient time on earlier occasion, today also
an adjournment is being sought, as the concerned officer has not given
proper instructions to the learned AGP.

1.1) We therefore direct the Respondent No.2 to file his detail reply
to the Petition within a period of two weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 10th March 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)